

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 1569 of 2020

Sanjiv Kumar Sinha

.....**Petitioner(s)**

Vrs.

The State of Jharkhand & others

..... **Respondent(s)**

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ankit Kumar

For the Resp.-State : Mr. Mohan Kr. Dubey, A.C to A.G.

07/22.09.2025 Respondents are directed to file counter affidavit.

2. Put up this case after four weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

22.09.2025
A.Mohanty