

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.1569 of 2020

Sanjiv Kumar Sinha.

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Respondents**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ankit Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondent(s): AC to AG

08/ 21.04.2026

As it is the claim of the petitioner that his land has been utilized for construction of a P.C.C. Road, without paying any compensation, I direct the Deputy Commissioner, Deoghar, to send a report to this Court, after proper inspection, as to whether any part of land of the petitioner has been utilized for construction of the P.C.C. road or not.

2. If the answer is in affirmative, the Deputy Commissioner, Deoghar, will also inform about the area, over which the construction has been made.

3. The petitioner will cooperate with the Deputy Commissioner, Deoghar, in the said enquiry process by providing all documents as and when called for.

4. List this case after six weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

21st April, 2026
Prashant.